

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



#### BERJAYA AIR SDN BHD (185528 K)

Head Office: Berjaya Hangar, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel: +(6)03-7847 3550/7847 1338 Fax: +(6)03-7842 2097 Reservations: SkyPark Subang Terminal, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel: +(6)03-7846 8228 Fax: +(6)03-7846 5637 Mail Box: P.O. Box 7591, 40720 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Website:www.berjaya-air.com



Berjaya Air spreads its wings to the Pearl of Orient, Penang Giving travelers a wider option to fly during this coming Chinese New Year

Petaling Jaya, 3<sup>rd</sup> January 2012 – Berjaya Air is set to launch operations on a new domestic route with five (5) daily flights, seven (7) days a week to the island known as the pearl of Orient, Penang. Taking off in its ATR 72–500 Series from Subang Skypark this January 23rd 2013, the aircraft is well known for its reliability and rated to be among the most environment friendly turboprop aircraft today, is equipped with the "Comfortable Cabin" of ATR. Travelers will experience a substantially enhanced comfort while flying to our current main destinations of Redang Island, Tioman Island, Pangkor Island, Langkawi Island and Hua Hin Thailand.

In conjunction with its launch, Berjaya Air is having its promotion flight from Subang to Penang and Penang to Subang from as low as RM 84 for the travel period from 23 Jan to 27 October 2013. This promotion is available online at www.berjaya-air.com.

General Manager of Berjaya Air, Ms Adelie Lee said, "Berjaya Air's objective is to assist and cater more options for travelers in providing more flights to Penang Island especially during this coming Chinese New Year. We think that this is what we should contribute by providing more services in the airline industry for the people. Still holding to our motto "Your Getaway Airline", we aim to generate new demand to various island and shore destinations in making affordable and quality getaway travel available to all"

To ensure that the airline offers you the best getaway experience, Berjaya Air will be having free connecting flight tickets from Penang to Tioman, Redang Pangkor and Hua Hin, Thailand, only available during their roadshow at Plaza Gurney & Queensbay Mall Penang this 3rd to 6<sup>th</sup> January 2013 from 10 am to 10 pm. The connecting flight includes transit from Subang Skypark Airport to the islands.

Berjaya Air whom recently launched its flight to Hua Hin, Thailand last 18<sup>th</sup> November 2012 also plans to embark at many other getaways to help meet demand from leisure inbound and outbound travelers of Malaysia seeking more business opportunities in the region. Berjaya Air sees Penang as a market with great potential, rich with heritage and has been seeking for a partner with strong Penang markets influence to further expand its scope.

Follow Berjaya Air on social media via Facebook (<u>http://www.facebook.com/BerjayaAir</u>) and Twitter (http://www.twitter.com/BerjayaAir) for latest updates, promotions, activities and more.

Head Office: Berjaya Hangar, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel: +(6)03-7847 3550/7847 1338 Fax: +(6)03-7842 2097 Reservations: SkyPark Subang Terminal, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel: +(6)03-7846 8228 Fax: +(6)03-7846 5637 Mail Box: P.O. Box 7591, 40720 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Website:www.berjaya-air.com



	Penang Flight Schedule Effective 23 <sup>rd</sup> Jan 2013										
PENANG	FLT NO	SECTOR	SCHEDULE		Mon	Tues	Weds	Thurs	Fri	Sat	Sun
			STD	STA							
	J8 200	SZB PEN	07:00	08:00	✓	✓	✓	✓	<ul> <li>✓</li> </ul>	✓	✓
	J8 202	SZB PEN	08:00	09:00	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 208	SZB PEN	17:40	18:40	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 206	SZB PEN	19:10	20:10	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 210	SZB PEN	20:30	21:30	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 201	PEN SZB	08:30	09:30	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 203	PEN SZB	09:40	10:40	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 209	PEN SZB	19:10	20:10	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 207	PEN SZB	20:40	21:40	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 211	PEN SZB	22:10	23:10	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

Winter Schedule: 28<sup>th</sup> October 2012 – 30<sup>th</sup> March 2013

PENANG	J8 200	SZB PEN	07:20	08:20	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	✓	$\checkmark$	✓	$\checkmark$	✓
	J8 202	SZB PEN	08:20	09:20	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 208	SZB PEN	17:40	18:40	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 206	SZB PEN	19:10	20:10	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 210	SZB PEN	20:30	21:30	✓	✓	✓	✓	$\checkmark$	✓	✓
	J8 201	PEN SZB	08:50	09:50	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 203	PEN SZB	09:50	10:50	✓	✓	✓	✓	$\checkmark$	✓	✓
	J8 209	PEN SZB	19:10	20:10	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 207	PEN SZB	20:40	21:40	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	J8 211	PEN SZB	22:10	23:10	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

Summer Schedule: 31<sup>st</sup> March – 27 October 2013

## BERJAYA AIR SDN BHD (185528 K)

Head Office: Berjaya Hangar, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel: +(6)03-7847 3550/7847 1338 Fax: +(6)03-7842 2097 Reservations: SkyPark Subang Terminal, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel: +(6)03-7846 8228 Fax: +(6)03-7846 5637 Mail Box: P.O. Box 7591, 40720 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Website:www.berjaya-air.com



# About Berjaya Air

**Berjaya Air** was incorporated on 15<sup>th</sup> August 1989 as Pacific Air Charter in Support of the nation's booming economy-since then, Berjaya Air has lived up to the meaning of its name "Berjaya". The "Berjaya" formula is achieved through sheer hard work, initiative and uncompromising commitment towards the highest standards of customer service, security and safety. Berjaya Air is a strong market contender in the niche market of the sun, sea and sand segment. Berjaya Air's operation and maintenance is based at Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport (Subang Skypark), Selangor. Our services with full back-up from our aircraft manufacturers and fully supported by our own qualified, experienced, competent and highly skilled pilots, engineers and ground crew working towards meeting schedules efficiently and effectively. All united with one aim. to provide our valued passengers with safe, reliable and dependable flight services. Berjaya Air is a Subsidiary of Berjaya Land, a division of BERJAYA CORPORATION GROUP OF COMPANIES; a diversified conglomerate listed on the Kuala Lumpur Stock Exchange. Berjaya Air owns and operates Dash 7 and the newly acquired ATR 72-500 aircrafts. Berjaya Airline code is J\* and sales of our tickets and holiday packages is available online at <u>www.berjaya-air.com</u> using the SITA Gabriel Reservation System.

For Media Inquiries kindly contact:-Nina Kamalia Binti Azhar Marketing Communications Email: nina.kamalia@berjaya-air.com Tel: 03 7846 8228 ext 217 Mobile +60176099160

#### BERJAYA AIR SDN BHD (185528 K)

Head Office: Berjaya Hangar, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel: +(6)03-7847 3550/7847 1338 Fax: +(6)03-7842 2097 Reservations: SkyPark Subang Terminal, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel: +(6)03-7846 8228 Fax: +(6)03-7846 5637 Mail Box: P.O. Box 7591, 40720 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Website:www.berjaya-air.com